

VER SHEET

A§

101861946

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies)

2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: CIC Acquisition Corp. b) Address: 275 Shoreline Drive, Suite 500 Redwood Shores, CA 94065	09-25-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOft/TM Mail Rept Dt #3:			
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment				
4.	Application Number(s): 75/470,547				
	The title of the (new) application is:				
	CEREMONY				
5.	lease send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:				
	Customer No. 26541 Ritter, Lang & Kaplan LLP 12930 Saratoga Ave., Suite D1 Saratoga, CA 95070 (408) 446-8690 (PH) (408) 446-8691 (FX)				

- Total number of applications involved: 1 6.
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7.

Any deficiencies are hereby authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. \$\$1652 (Order No.

COMMT002)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

September 20, 2001 Date:

Registration No. 36,65\$

Revised 01/96)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0606

Attorney Docket No. COMMT002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS FROM PENOP LIMITED TO CIC ACQUISITION CORP.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by PenOp Limited ("PenOp"):

- 1. PenOp hereby assigns to CIC Acquisition Corp. ("CIC") all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign Patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to any Patents which may hereafter be granted on the same and any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention.
- 2. PenOp hereby assigns to CIC all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations and applications for marks set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

PenOp Limited

Name: Howard I. Segreen

Title: Orapler by 2000

Attachments: Exhibits A and B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0607

EXHIBIT B

PENOP LIMITED UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

			r		J	1
TRADEMARK			1 0	FILING DATE	REG. DATE	STATUS
	(Ser. No.)	CLASS		DAIR		1

EREMONY (75/470,547) 16 PenOp April 20, 1998 - Pending

RECORDED: 09/25/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0608